IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

OYSTER POINTE RESORT CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION, INC., etc., et al., Petitioners,

v.

DAVID C. NOLTE, etc., et al., Respondents.

JUN OD INT C

CASE NO. 69,794

CASE NO. 69,795

OYSTER BAY II OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC., etc., et al.,
Petitioners,

v.

DAVID C. NOLTE, etc., et al., Respondents

REPLY BRIEF

O F

PETITIONERS

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA FOURTH DISTRICT

CASE NOS. 85-1290 AND 85-1291

Respectfully submitted by:

Michael O'Haire Smith, O'Haire, Quinn & Garris 3111 Cardinal Drive Vero Beach, Florida 32963 (305) 231-6900 Florida Bar No. 059698 Attorney for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Preface	i
Table of Authorities	ii
Argument	
POINT I:	1
UNDER THE FACTS OF THIS CASE, WAS THE PROPERTY APPRAISER CORRECT IN ASSESSING EACH INDIVIDUAL TIME-SHARE "WEEK" OR SHOULD THAT ASSESSMENT HAVE BEEN RESTRICTED TO THE FAIR MARKET VALUE OF THE ENTIRE TIME-SHARE DEVELOPMENT OR OF THE ENTIRE CONDOMINIUM APARTMENT UNIT WITHOUT REFERENCE TO ITS SUBDIVISION INTO TIME-SHARE INTERESTS?	
POINT II:	5
IF THE LEGISLATURE CAN BE DEEMED TO HAVE AUTHORIZED AD VALOREM ASSESSMENT OF DISCRETE PARTIAL OWNERSHIP INTERESTS IN THE SAME PHYSICAL UNITS OF PROPERTY, RATHER THAN OF THE PROPERTY ITSELF, THEN SUCH AUTHORIZATION EXCEEDS JUST VALUE, DENIES DUE PROCESS OF, AND EQUAL PROTECTION UNDER, THE LAW TO THE OWNERS OF THE PROPERTY AND REPRESENTS ILLEGAL DELEGATION OF A CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICER'S POWERS	
POINT III:	11
WHEN THE PROPERTY APPRAISER RELIES SOLELY ON THE MARKET APPROACH TO VALUE, HE MUST NET FROM THE SALE PRICE ALL OF THE USUAL AND REASONABLE COSTS OF THE SALE TO THE SELLER, TOGETHER WITH THE COST OF ATYPICAL FINANCING, AND MUST ALSO, CORRESPONDINGLY, SUBTRACT ALL ELEMENTS OF THE PURCHASE PRICE OTHER THAN ITS REAL PROPERTY ELEMENT.	

PREFACE

This is a Reply Brief filed in response to the Answer Brief filed by Robert A. Butterworth, Attorney General, counsel for the Florida Department of Revenue. No Reply Brief will be filed as to the Answer Brief filed on behalf of Respondent, David Nolte. Therefore, all references to Respondent's Answer Brief will refer only to that brief filed on behalf of the Department of Revenue in this action.

Petitioners were Plaintiffs in the trial court and Appellants below and, in addition to referring to the parties as they appear before this Court, this Brief will also refer to the parties as they appeared in the trial court, Respondents being Defendants.

References in this Brief will follow the index prepared by the Clerk of the trial court (Circuit Court of the Nineteenth Judicial District in and for Indian River County, Florida), as follows:

R - indicates Record;

T - indicates Transcript;

Plaintiffs' (or Defendants') Exhibit ____ - indicates exhibits marked for identification or in evidence (the numbering being the same) in the trial court.

Unless otherwise indicated, emphasis on quoted material is supplied by Petitioners.

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page No.
Bystrom v. Bal Harbour 101 Condominium Assoc., Inc., 502 So.2d 1312 (Fla. 3d DCA 1987)	14
Bystrom v. Whitman, 488 So.2d 520 (Fla. 1986)	14
Florida S & L Services v. Dept. of Revenue, 443 So.2d 120 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	2
Hausman v. VSTI, INC., 482 So.2d 428 (Fla. 5gh DCA 1985)	13
High Point Condominium Resorts, Ltd. v. Day, 494 So.2d 508 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986) Spanish River Resort Corp. v. Walker, 497 So.2d 1299 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986)	3, 5, 7, 8, 9
	2, 3, 5,
Thompson v. City of Key West, 82 So.2d 749 (Fla. 1955)	7
Walgreen Drug Stores Co. v. Lee, 158 Fla. 260, 28 So.2d 535 (1946)	2
Statutes	
\$192.001(14), Fla. Stat. (1982)	9
\$192.037, Fla. Stat. (1982)	2, 5, 6, 8, 9
\$192.037(2), Fla. Stat. (1982)	3
\$192.037(3), Fla. Stat. (1982)	4
§193.011(8), Fla. Stat. (1982)	11, 12, 13, 15
Chapter 197, Fla. Stat. (1982)	7
\$197.0151(1), Fla. Stat. (1982)	7
Chapter 200, Fla. Stat. (1982)	7
Chapter 721, Fla. Stat. (1982)	7, 15
\$721.06(1)(h), Fla. Stat. (1982)	10

Other Authorities

31 Corpus Juris Secundum 24, Estates; §8, Fee Simple

1
